
Volunteer Contact Information 

Northview’s Fall Volunteer Fair 

(Virtually on Wed. Nov. 18 from 3:30 to 4:45/5pm) 

** We had 9 organizations tell us about their virtual volunteer opportunities -- a big thank you 

to all of them and a HUGE thank you to all of the students who attended.  We had approximately 

85 students attend and the volunteer organizations always tell me how great the Northview 

students are!  I am always so proud of our students, especially when I hear this!  

Congratulations and volunteer on!    Ms. Dobbin 

ORDER Volunteer Organization Contact Notes 

1 
North York Community House 

(NYCH) 

Joy Smith-Brown 
Cell: 416-554-1919 
E-mail: jsmith-brown@nych.ca 

Instagram: @Roots2Leadership 

2 
SEPT (Settlement) – Newcomer 
Support 

Ying Yan  
YYan@nych.ca 
416-275-4223 
 

Oksana Nazarova 
onazarova@nych.ca 
416-274-5543 

Help newcomer Northview students 
in Virtual Orientation Sessions. 

3 

Toronto Parks & Recreation 
(Antibes Community Centre) 

(Earl Bales Community Centre) 
(Irving W. Chapley C.C.) 

 

Marlon Greene 
Youth Outreach Worker 
Marlon.Greene@toronto.ca 
Cell - 416-936-7821 
 
Instagram  
(Bathurst Finch Youth Worker) 

Opporunities 
 

     1. Youth Council 
     2. Painting Murals 

 

4 

YMCA 
YMCA of Greater Toronto 
2-4580 Dufferin St, North 

York, ON M3H 5Y2 
www.ymcagta.org/nyld 

 

Julieta Navarrete 
Youth Advisor  
Newcomers Youth Leadership 
Development 
416-558-0545 
Julieta.Navarrete@YMCAGTA.ORG 

NYLD is a group for Newcomers (Youth 
from 13 to 24 years).  Our sessions are 
running fully online on Zoom. We offer 
Volunteer opportunities, Leadership 
Workshops, fun and engaging activities 
to make new friends. 
Find us on social media ( IG & Facebook) 
as: @Northyork.nyld 

5  
 

Lumenus Community 
Services 

Sam Kim, SSW 
Provincial Youth Outreach Worker 
(he/his/him pronouns) 
samkim@lumenus.ca 
 
T 416 222 1153   
C 416 294 3471 

lumenus.ca 
1126 Finch Ave West, Unit 16, 
Toronto, ON  M3J 3J6 
 
Previously known as Adventure 
Place, The Etobicoke Children's 
Centre, Griffin Centre, and Skylark 
Children, Youth & Families. 

6 
Reena 

 

Raquel Heayn 
Coordinator, Volunteer Services 
rheayn@reena.org 
(905) 763.8254 x3612 

927 Clark Ave West 
Thornhill   L4J 8G6 
reena.org | facebook | twitter 
 

7 
Toronto History Museums 

(including Scarborough 
Museums and Gibson Museum) 

Faith Rajasingham 
06faith19@gmail.com 
Devon Muhic  (she/her) 
Community Connections  
Scarborough Museum,  

THMyouth@toronto.ca 
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City of Toronto 
Devon.Muhic@toronto.ca 

8 
The Safehaven Project for 

Community Living  
 (Safehaven) 

Ashley Pettifer 
Lead, Philanthropy and 
Communications 
APettifer@safehaven.to 
Volunteer@safehaven.to  
 

Safehaven is a nonprofit providing 
residential and respite care services to 
youths with developmental disabilities 
(i.e. Cerebral Palsy, Down Syndrome, 
Muscular Dystrophy, and genetic 
disorders). We are looking for volunteers 
who can share our posts on social 
media, post testimonials about what 
belonging looks like in their community, 
create TikTok videos, play music, teach 
kids how to create artworks, and send 
out thank-you emails to our donors and 
sponsors. 

9 
St. Stephen's Community House 

- North York Youth Drop-In 

April Luu- Youth Worker 
lapril@sschto.ca | 416-799-7386 
 
Anna Geng and Sarah Zheng 
Program Facilitators 
NYYouth@sschto.ca 
 

 Leadership based virtual programs; 
Peer-led cooking programs; Youth 
ages 14-19; prioritize needs of 
newcomer Youth but all welcome 

• @northyorkyouthdropin on 
Instagram 

https://www.sschto.ca/Youth/North-
York-Youth-Drop-In 

10 

CARD (Community Association 
for Riders with Disabilities) 

 
At this time, CARD is running 
their program at 50%, 

therefore we are not requiring 
a lot of new volunteers. But if 
you like horses and would 

really like to help  
 

Judy Wanless 

Director of Volunteer Services 
 

T: 416-667-8600  ext. 3 

judy@card.ca 
 
(CARD did not attend the 
volunteer fair) 

 

http://card.ca/volunteer/ 
 

Covid precaution (since this 
involves in-person volunteering) 

http://card.ca/operational-
guidelines-for-reopening-2020/ 
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